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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         DE FAN 32 2021

           

ÚLTIMA TIRADA DISPUTADA: VALENCIA (2ª PUNTUABLE)

ABSOLUTO

Nº NOMBRE SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1º GALINDO PELAYO 20 19 39

1º BONED JOSE ANTONIO 20 19 39

3º FERNANDEZ JAVIER 20 18 38

3º PASCUAL JOSE 20 18 38

3º RODRIGUEZ EUSEBIO 20 18 38

6º GOMEZ ARRIMADAS GONZALO 20 17 37

6º ROVIRA JOSE CARLOS 19 18 37

6º HERNANDEZ VICTOR 19 18 37

6º RULL JAIME 19 18 37

6º BASA IGNACIO 18 19 37

6º BALLESTEROS JOSE Mª 18 19 37

6º MORAGUES NADAL 18 19 37

13º NUÑEZ PABLO 19 17 36

13º TORRES SACRISTAN 19 17 36

13º SANEMETERIO MIGUEL ANGEL 18 18 36

13º MAIRATA ANTONIO 18 18 36

13º GARCIA ARELLANO 18 18 36

18º ARIZA FRANCISCO 20 15 35

18º RIVERA DIEGO 19 16 35

18º BONED JAVIER 18 17 35



18º CORTES GUILLERMO 18 17 35

18º SANCHEZ LAIN FRANCISCO 18 17 35

23º MARTINEZ ESCOBAR PEDRO 19 15 34

23º ROVIRA JUAN MANUEL 19 15 34

23º PASTOR MARIA 18 16 34

23º OÑAEDERRA UNAI 18 16 34

23º NIETO DEL AMO RUBEN 17 17 34

23º SALES MASIA RAMON 17 17 34

29º YAKUBYAK VOLODYMYR 18 15 33

29º PEREZ PALOMA 18 15 33

29º ALBELDA VALLS MANUEL 18 15 33

29º ALAGARDA MIGUEL 18 15 33

29º GALINDO JAVIER 17 16 33

29º FDEZ. VAILLANT ANGEL 17 16 33

29º NIETO ROS MARCOS 16 17 33

29º RENTERIA MIKEL 15 18 33

37º NUÑEZ MARIO 18 14 32

37º CARRATALA ALBERTO 18 14 32

37º OSCOZ ASIER 17 15 32

37º CARRETERO ALEJANDRO 17 15 32

37º RENTERIA IÑAKI 17 15 32

37º RAIMUNDO ANTONIO 15 17 32

43º MAIRATA GABRIEL 18 13 31

43º JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ DAVID 17 14 31

43º FOLGUERAS ROGELIO 17 14 31

43º GURIDI ANTON 16 15 31

43º CARRETERO ALEJANDRO JOSE 15 16 31

43º POMARES GUILLERMO 15 16 31

43º GOMEZ ESCUDERO GONZALO 14 17 31

50º SALGADO RICARDO 17 13 30

50º MUÑOZ ANTONINO 16 14 30

50º LOPEZ ZUMETA J. LUIS 15 15 30

50º LOPEZ BRETON JOSE LUIS 14 16 30

50º DE ROJAS IGNACIO 14 16 30

50º OSCOZ EDORTA 14 16 30

56º JUAN VALLORI PEDRO 15 14 29



56º BLANCO ELEUTERIO 14 15 29

56º OÑAEDERRA JULEN 13 16 29

59º BAÑO FAUSTO 15 13 28

59º DE LA FUENTE FERNANDO 13 15 28

61º ALVAREZ SENENT FERNANDO 20 7 27

61º MONTES LEIVA J. ANTONIO 14 13 27

61º PASCUAL FELIX 13 14 27

64º SOLERA LUIS 18 8 26

64º HUESO Mª CARMEN 14 12 26

64º CARRION JOSE ANGEL 13 13 26

64º ALBERT JOSE Mª 12 14 26

68º PEREZ FERNANDEZ ANTONIO 14 11 25

68º FLORIO VICENTE 13 12 25

68º ROMAN MERCEDES 11 14 25

71º CARRERO VEGA LUIS GREGORIO 17 7 24

71º MARCO MONFORT JUAN 13 11 24

71º GUERRA RICARDO 9 15 24

74º ARNAU ALVARO 13 10 23

74º MARTINEZ BORDIU CLOTILDE 10 13 23

76º BRAVO GRACIA 10 12 22

76º PASTOR LOLI 9 13 22

78º NUÑEZ LUISA 14 7 21

79º CALDERON EMILIO 20 20

79º BENEYTO FRANCISCO 20 20

79º ROJO RUIZ BOSCO 20 20

79º DIAZ CARRASCO FERNANDO 16 4 20

83º LEDESMA JAIME 19 19

83º PALAO VERGARA PEDRO 19 19

83º TORIJJOS ALVARO 19 19

83º LOPEZ BRETON JUAN CARLOS 19 19

87º BRINES JUAN 18 18

87º BRINES JOAN 18 18

87º PASTOR TARAZONA ANGEL 18 18

87º ARANAZ FABIAN 18 18

87º GÜELL ALFONSO 18 18

87º GUARDIOLA JORGE 18 18



87º LEDESMA GONZALO 18 18

87º SANCHEZ DE MIGUEL DAVID 18 18

87º BAÑO OSCAR 18 18

96º ALMENDROS JONATHAN 17 17

96º PIQUERAS JUAN ANGEL 17 17

96º BELDA SOLER ANTONIO 17 17

96º BELLOD LAZARO ANTONIO 17 17

96º MORENO ORTEGA PABLO 17 17

96º DOMECQ COSME 17 17

96º LOPEZ ANDER 17 17

96º CAÑELLAS GUILLEM 17 17

96º FDEZ. VAILLANT J. MANUEL 17 17

96º URRESTI GOTZON 17 17

106º BENEYTO ADRIAN 16 16

106º MARTINEZ CORDOBA JUAN 16 16

106º REIG RAUL 16 16

106º VERGARA MIGUEL 16 16

106º SANCHIS TOMAS 16 16

106º SALVADOR IGNACIO 16 16

106º ESCARDINO AGUSTIN 16 16

106º LOPEZ DE CEBALLOS CRISTINA 16 16

106º MORENO CERVERA J. LUIS 16 16

106º GUTIERREZ NELLY 16 16

106º GRIGERA PABLO 16 16

106º JUSTEL CARLOS 16 16

106º TORREGO ALFONSO 16 16

106º VAZQUEZ ORIA JORGE 16 16

106º CABANILLAS ALEJANDRO 16 16

106º SANTISTEBAN JORGE 15 1 16

122º VICENTE JOAO GABRIEL 15 15

122º BOSCH FERNANDO 15 15

122º CRUZ SILVA ALFONSO 15 15

122º RADA BASILIO 15 15

122º MARTINEZ JUAN ANDRES 15 15

122º RODRIGUEZ ANTONIO JAVIER 15 15

122º CRESPO DIEZ ANGEL 15 15



122º GARCIA LOPEZ MANUEL 15 15

130º QUEROL REINALDO 14 14

130º FERNANDEZ ADOLFO 14 14

130º LOPEZ IVAN 14 14

130º TUR MANUEL 14 14

130º CAYUELA CARLOS 14 14

130º SANCHEZ SALGADO AURELIO 14 14

130º GIVAJA ANGEL 14 14

130º FRAGA TORAL MAXIMO 14 14

130º HERNANDEZ ANTONIO 14 14

130º ACEVEDO JAVIER 14 14

130º VALIENTE ALVARO 11 3 14

141º MONTERO MANUEL 13 13

141º MAIRATA MIGUEL 13 13

141º CARDELL RAMON 13 13

141º GARCIA-QUIROS NATALIA 13 13

141º SANTOS PRIETO JOSE CARLOS 13 13

141º PRIETO FRANCISCO 13 13

141º VARELA SOFIA 13 13

141º PEÑA JOSE ANDRES 13 13

149º VELASCO RAFAEL 12 12

149º SARASQUETA JUAN JOSE 12 12

149º ZALA ANDRES 12 12

149º HERNANDEZ EVA 12 12

149º DOMECQ BRUNO 12 12

149º DE LA CALLE SILVIA 12 12

149º ALONSO GOMEZ SALVADOR FCO. 12 12

149º ROS IGNACIO 12 12

149º GOMARIZ PEDRO 12 12

149º GARMENDIA JOSEBA 12 12

159º LLINAS POCOVI TONI 11 11

159º LOZANO RAFAEL LUIS 11 11

159º MARTINEZ ALEJANDRO 11 11

159º ARCAS PONS JUAN 11 11

159º ELORRIAGA PEDRO CESAR 11 11

159º SANROMAN CARLOS 11 11



159º GARMENDIA PATXI 11 11

166º RICO GIMENEZ 10 10

166º GARMENDIA AINHOA 10 10

168º MADRIGAL MANUEL 9 9

168º MARTIN BLANCO FRANCISCO 9 9

168º VICUÑA MAURICIO 9 9

171º OTERO MANUEL 8 8

171º FERNANDEZ JOSE MIGUEL 8 8

171º ROVIRA CARLOS 7 7

173º GUERRA GIRDLER RICARDO 7 7

173º MARTINEZ LAURA 7 7

173º GALIANA ALFONSO 7 7

173º SACRISTAN ALVAREZ 7 7

177º CATALAN DANIEL 6 6

177º PASTOR FERRER ANTONIO 6 6

179º CARBONELL VICTORIA 5 5

180º FERRER RICARDO 4 4

DAMAS

Nº NOMBRE SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1ª PASTOR MARIA 18 16 34

2ª PEREZ PALOMA 18 15 33

3ª HUESO Mª CARMEN 14 12 26

4ª ROMAN MERCEDES 11 14 25

5ª MARTINEZ BORDIU CLOTILDE 10 13 23

6ª BRAVO GRACIA 10 12 22

6ª PASTOR LOLI 9 13 22

8ª NUÑEZ LUISA 14 7 21

9ª GUTIERREZ NELLY 16 16

9ª LOPEZ DE CEBALLOS CRISTINA 16 16

11ª VARELA SOFIA 13 13

11ª GARCIA-QUIROS NATALIA 13 13



13ª HERNANDEZ EVA 12 12

13ª DE LA CALLE SILVIA 12 12

15ª GARMENDIA AINHOA 10 10

16ª MARTINEZ LAURA 7 7

17ª CARBONELL VICTORIA 5 5

JUNIORS

Nº NOMBRE SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1º GALINDO PELAYO 20 19 39

2º FERNANDEZ JAVIER 20 18 38

3º MAIRATA ANTONIO 18 18 36

4º RIVERA DIEGO 19 16 35

5º RENTERIA MIKEL 15 18 33

6º OÑAEDERRA JULEN 13 16 29

7º ARNAU ALVARO 13 10 23

8º CAÑELLAS GUILLEM 17 17

8º ALMENDROS JONATHAN 17 17

10º BENEYTO ADRIAN 16 16

11º VICENTE JOAO GABRIEL 15 15

12º MONTERO MANUEL 13 13

13º LLINAS POCOVI TONI 11 11

14º ROVIRA CARLOS 7 7

14º GUERRA GIRDLER RICASRDO 7 7

14º GALIANA ALFONSO 7 7

VETERANOS

Nº NOMBRE SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1º BASA IGNACIO 18 19 37

1º MORAGUES NADAL 18 19 37



3º POMARES GUILLERMO 15 16 31

3º GOMEZ ESCUDERO GONZALO 14 17 31

5º BLANCO ELEUTERIO 14 15 29

6º CABANILLAS ALEJANDRO 16 16

6º SANTISTEBAN JORGE 15 1 16

8º RADA BASILIO 15 15

8º MARTINEZ JUAN ANDRES 15 15

8º GARCIA LOPEZ MANUEL 15 15

11º TUR MANUEL 14 14

11º FRAGA TORAL MAXIMO 14 14

13º ZALA ANDRES 12 12

14º GARMENDIA PATXI 11 11

15º VICUÑA MAURICIO 9 9

16º FERNANDEZ JOSE MIGUEL 8 8

SUPERVETERANOS

Nº NOMBRE SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1º NUÑEZ PABLO 19 17 36

2º MARTINEZ ESCOBAR PEDRO 19 15 34

3º FOLGUERAS ROGELIO 17 14 31

3º GURIDI ANTON 16 15 31

5º MUÑOZ ANTONINO 16 14 30

5º LOPEZ ZUMETA J. LUIS 15 15 30

5º LOPEZ BRETON JOSE LUIS 14 16 30

8º BAÑO FAUSTO 15 13 28

9º ALBERT JOSE Mª 12 14 26

10º PEREZ FERNANDEZ ANTONIO 14 11 25

10º FLORIO VICENTE 13 12 25

12º MORENO CERVERA J. LUIS 16 16

12º ESCARDINO AGUSTIN 16 16

14º CRESPO DIEZ ANGEL 15 15

15º ACEVEDO JAVIER 14 14



15º GIVAJA ANGEL 14 14

15º SANCHEZ SALGADO AURELIO 14 14

18º PRIETO FRANCISCO 13 13

19º SARASQUETA JUAN JOSE 12 12

19º VELASCO RAFAEL 12 12

19º GOMARIZ PEDRO 12 12

19º ROS IGNACIO 12 12

23º ELORRIAGA PEDRO CESAR 11 11

23º SANROMAN CARLOS 11 11

25º RICO GIMENEZ 10 10

26º MARTIN BLANCO FRANCISCO 9 9

NOVEL

Nº NOMBRE SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1º MAIRATA ANTONIO 18 18 36

2º ARIZA FRANCISCO 20 15 35

3º SALES MASIA RAMON 17 17 34

4º ALBELDA VALLS MANUEL 18 15 33

4º RENTERIA MIKEL 15 18 33

6º OSCOZ ASIER 17 15 32

6º CARRETERO ALEJANDRO 17 15 32

8º MAIRATA GABRIEL 18 13 31

8º CARRETERO ALEJANDRO JOSE 15 16 31

8º POMARES GUILLERMO 15 16 31

11º SALGADO RICARDO 17 13 30

11º DE ROJAS IGNACIO 14 16 30

13º PASCUAL FELIX 13 14 27

14º MARCO MONFORT JUAN 13 11 24

15º ARNAU ALVARO 13 10 23

16º CALDERON EMILIO 20 20

16º ROJO RUIZ BOSCO 20 20

18º TORIJJOS ALVARO 19 19



19º ARANAZ FABIAN 18 18

19º PASTOR TARAZONA ANGEL 18 18

21º MORENO ORTEGA PABLO 17 17

22º REIG RAUL 16 16

22º SALVADOR IGNACIO 16 16

22º SANCHIS TOMAS 16 16

22º CABANILLAS ALEJANDRO 16 16

22º MARTINEZ CORDOBA JUAN 16 16

22º VERGARA MIGUEL 16 16

28º MARTINEZ JUAN ANDRES 15 15

28º BOSCH FERNANDO 15 15

28º RODRIGUEZ ANTONIO JAVIER 15 15

31º LOPEZ IVAN 14 14

31º FERNANDEZ ADOLFO 14 14

31º CAYUELA CARLOS 14 14

31º HERNANDEZ ANTONIO 14 14

35º CARDELL RAMON 13 13

35º SANTOS PRIETO JOSE CARLOS 13 13

35º PRIETO FRANCISCO 13 13

35º MAIRATA MIGUEL 13 13

35º PEÑA JOSE ANDRES 13 13

40º ALONSO GOMEZ SALVADOR FCO. 12 12

40º GARMENDIA JOSEBAS 12 12

42º LLINAS POCOVI TONI 11 11

42º LOZANO RAFAEL LUIS 11 11

42º ARCAS PONS JUAN 11 11

42º ELORRIAGA PEDRO CESAR 11 11

42º MARTINEZ ALEJANDRO 11 11

47º VICUÑA MAURICIO 9 9

48º OTERO MANUEL 8 8

48º FERNANDEZ JOSE MIGUEL 8 8

50º CATALAN DANIEL 6 6

50º PASTOR FERRER ANTONIO 6 6



EQUIPOS CLUBES

Nº NOMBRE SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA TOTAL

1º VALENCIA 58 53 111

2º SOMONTES 55 53 108

3º CT PALMA 53 54 107

4º SEVILLA 54 52 106

5º GORRION CLUB 56 47 103

6º EIBAR 52 48 100

7º CANTOBLANCO 52 37 89

8º GRANADA 46 46

SOMONTES SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA

NIETO DEL AMO RUBEN 17 17

SANCHEZ LAIN FCO. 17

BAÑO OSCAR 18

GALINDO PELAYO 20 19

TOTAL 55 53 0 0 0

CANTOBLANCO SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA

GOMEZ ARRIMADAS GONZALO 20 17

SALGADO RICARDO 13

RADA BASILIO 15

CARRERO VEGA LUIS GREGORIO 17 7

TOTAL 52 37 0 0 0

SEVILLA SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA

FDEZ. VAILLANT J. MANUEL 17

RODRIGUEZ EUSEBIO 18

FDEZ. VAILLANT ANGEL 17 16



FERNANDEZ JAVIER 20 18

TOTAL 54 52 0 0 0

CT PALMA SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA

BONED JAVIER 18 17

RULL JAIME 18

JUAN VALLORI PEDRO 15

BONED JOSE ANTONIO 20 19

TOTAL 53 54 0 0 0

GORRION CLUB SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA

ROVIRA JOSE CARLOS 19 18

ROVIRA JUAN MANUEL 19 15

NUÑEZ MARIO 18 14

TOTAL 56 47 0 0 0

VALENCIA SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA

HERNANDEZ VICTOR 19 18

BELLOD ANTONIO 17

PALAO PEDRO 19

PASCUAL JOSE MIGUEL 20 18

TOTAL 58 53 0 0 0

EIBAR SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA

OÑAEDERRA UNAI 18 16

OÑAEDERRA JULEN 16

OSCOZ EDORTA 16

ARANAZ FABIAN 18

JUSTEL CARLOS 16



TOTAL 52 48 0 0 0

GRANADA SOMONTES VALENCIA CT PALMA GORRION SEVILLA

CARRETERO ALEJANDRO 15

CARRETERO ALEJANDRO JOSE 16

GURIDI ANTON 15

TOTAL 46 0 0 0 0


